Income tax benefit (expense) 3 (3)

(7) 5
Total other comprehensive income (loss) 85 (29)
Total comprehensive income for the financial year 1,130 1,056
Profit for the financial year attributable to:
Owners of Suncorp 1,038 1,075
Non-controlling interests 7 10
Profit for the financial year 1,045 1,085
Total comprehensive income for the financial year attributable to:
Owners of Suncorp 1,123 1,046
Non-controlling interests 7 10
Total comprehensive income for the financial year 1,130 1,056

Notes:
1 Includes outside beneficial interests in managed funds.

SUNCORP CAPITAL NOTES 2 PROSPECTUS 57

4.2.2 Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position
The following table sets out Suncorp Group’s consolidated statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2017, as well as the consolidated statement of financial
position as at 30 June 2016. It also provides Suncorp Group's pro forma consolidated
statement of financial position as at 30 June 2017, assuming the Offer and the CPS2
repayment occurred on 30 June 2017.

$ million Actuals as at
30 Jun 2016

Actuals as at
30 Jun 2017

Pro forma
adjustments

for the
Offer1

Pro forma
adjustment

for CPS2
repayment2

Pro forma as
at 30 Jun 2017

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,798 1,840 293 (560) 1,573
Receivables due from other banks 552 567 - - 567
Trading securities 1,497 1,520 - - 1,520
Derivatives 676 188 - - 188
Investment securities 23,384 22,327 - - 22,327
Loans and advances 54,134 55,197 - - 55,197
Premiums outstanding 2,522 2,620 - - 2,620
Reinsurance and other recoveries 1,900 3,353 - - 3,353
Deferred reinsurance assets 858 837 - - 837
Deferred acquisition costs 678 704 - - 704
Gross policy liabilities ceded under
reinsurance

461 585 - - 585

Property, plant and equipment 183 200 - - 200
Deferred tax assets 205 226 - - 226
Goodwill and other intangible assets 5,878 5,821 - - 5,821
Other assets 1,022 1,124 - - 1,124
Total assets 95,748 97,109 293 (560) 96,842
Liabilities
Payables due to other banks 332 50 - - 50
Deposits and short-term borrowings 44,889 45,105 - - 45,105
Derivatives 628 376 - - 376
Amounts due to reinsurers 745 799 - - 799
Payables and other liabilities 1,843 1,999 - - 1,999
Current tax liabilities 65 106 - - 106
Unearned premium liabilities 4,870 4,965 - - 4,965
Outstanding claims liabilities 9,734 10,952 - - 10,952
Gross policy liabilities 2,912 2,917 - - 2,917
Deferred tax liabilities 110 121 - - 121
Managed funds units on issue 1,334 911 - - 911
Securitised liabilities 2,535 3,088 - - 3,088
Debt issues 9,841 9,216 - - 9,216
Subordinated notes 1,389 1,391 - - 1,391
Capital notes - 368 293 - 661
Preference shares 951 955 - (560) 395
Total liabilities 82,178 83,319 293 (560) 83,052
Net assets 13,570 13,790 - - 13,790
Equity
Share capital 12,679 12,766 - - 12,766
Reserves 198 161 - - 161
Retained profits 684 855 - - 855
Total equity attributable to owners
of Suncorp

13,561 13,782 - - 13,782

Non-controlling interests 9 8 - - 8
Total equity 13,570 13,790 - - 13,790

Notes:
1 These adjustments assume $300 million Capital Notes 2 were issued on 30 June 2017, net of issue transaction costs of $7 million. The actual issue amount may

be more or less than $300 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may be more or less than $7 million.
2 Under the CPS2 Terms, Suncorp may elect to either redeem, convert or resell the CPS2 on 18 December 2017, subject to a number of factors including

[…]

to target was $1,156 million after adjusting for the final dividend. This included $375
million Additional Tier 1 Capital issued by Suncorp in May 2017.

60 SUNCORP CAPITAL NOTES 2 PROSPECTUS

4.5 Pro forma capital
adequacy position

The following table sets out Suncorp Group’s actual capital adequacy position as at
30 June 2016 and as at 30 June 2017 and Suncorp Group's pro forma capital
adequacy position as at 30 June 2017, based on Suncorp Group’s financial position
as at the respective periods and after adjusting for the following assumptions:
– $300 million is raised through the Offer. The instrument is to be eligible for

recognition as Additional Tier 1 Capital. Issue costs associated with the Offer are
assumed to be $7 million; and

– the repayment of all of the CPS2 as a result of the Reinvestment Offer or on the
optional exchange date for CPS2, being 18 December 2017. Suncorp currently
has $560 million of CPS2 on issue. CPS2 is currently eligible for recognition as
Additional Tier 1 Capital.

$ million Actuals as at
30 Jun 2016

Actuals as at
30 Jun 2017

Pro forma
adjustments
for the Offer1

Pro forma
adjustment

for CPS2
repayment2

Pro forma as
at 30 Jun 2017

CET1 Capital 6,338 6,625 (7) – 6,618

Additional Tier 1 Capital 960 1,335 300 (560) 1,075

Tier 1 Capital 7,298 7,960 293 (560) 7,693

Tier 2 Capital 1,562 1,552 – – 1,552

Total Capital 8,860 9,512 293 (560) 9,245

Excess to CET1 Capital Target (ex
dividend)

346 377 (7) – 370

Excess Total Capital to target (ex
dividend)

677 1,156 293 (560) 889

Notes:
1 These adjustments assume $300 million Capital Notes 2 were issued on 30 June 2017, net of issue transaction costs of $7 million. The actual issue amount may

be more or less than $300 million and, consequently, the issue transaction costs may be more or less than $7 million.
2 Under the CPS2 Terms, Suncorp may elect to either redeem, convert or resell the CPS2 on 18 December 2017, subject to a number of factors including

satisfactory completion of the Offer and market conditions. This adjustment assumes $560 million CPS2 are redeemed. As at the date of this Prospectus, no
decision to make an election has been made.